

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 980854 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/1998 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/1998

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution declaring as surplus and authorizing the conveyance, subject to certain

conditions, of a portion of the City-owned property at 2221 West Auer Avenue and a portion of the City-owned property under the jurisdiction of the Milwaukee Board of School Directors at 2319 West Auer Avenue to the Milwaukee Police Athletic League, Inc., for construction of a youth activity center

Sponsors: COMMON COUNCIL

Indexes: PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS PROPERTY

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/23/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/23/1998		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/24/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/28/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED	Pass	5:0
10/2/1998	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/6/1998	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/6/1998	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
10/9/1998	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/19/1998	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		